ACRL Allen County Right to Life

Press Conference on Discorvery of 2,246 Fetal Bodies at Abortion
Doctor Klopfer’s Property

Agenda:

Cathie Humbarger, Executive Director, Allen County Right to Life
Cathie.Humbarger@ichooselife.org, 260-615-1961

Serena Dyksen, Live Action Ambassador - Previous patient of Dr. Klopfer,
sdyksen75@hotmail.com

Mike Fichter, CEO & President of Indiana Right to Life
MikeFicther@protectinglife.com, 317-536-3425

Dr. Geoff Cly, MD, HonestOBGyn.com - Served as backup physician to Dr. Klopfer
Indiana Senator Liz Brown, District 15, Liz@brownmediationllc.com , 260-341-6120

Mark Archer, President & CEO of New Hollywood Studios, Recorded the last reported
interview Dr. Klopfer, Mark@MarkArcherFilms.com, 260-485-0243

Indiana Senator Dennis Kruse, District 14, Rita.Davison@iga.in.gov , 317-232-9425

Indiana Representative Christy Stutzman, District 49
260-336-0519, Christy@ChristyStutzman.com

We can’t breathe life back into the 2,246 fetal remains just discovered at the late Dr.
Ulrich (George) Klopfer’'s home, but we can demand justice for them. We have many
questions and we call on lllinois and Indiana authorities to work together to investigate
and provide answers. We demand closure for the women who had abortions at
Klopfer’s facilities.

Oversight laws and regulations exposed Klopfer’s sloppy practice and allowed for his
license to be revoked. We continue to call for enforcement of regulations for all
abortion facilities. In South Bend, the abortion facility that replaced Klopfer’s clinic is
operating without a license, The State Department of Health refused to grant an
abortion license for not being of not of “reputable and responsible character.” We need
health officials to be able to inspect this facility and ensure women’s health is never
compromised.

The ultimate justice for these 2,246 would be for their little lives to serve as a catalyst
for an end to abortion. These 2,246 lives speak to an abortion industry that cares
nothing for human dignity and nothing for the women it alleges to help. These lives
show that we can, and must, do better in recognizing the value in every human life.
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